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Will the Minister of SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP be pleased to state:

(a) the number of public sector institutes imparting entrepreneurship development training in the country at present, State-wise;

(b) the number of persons to whom training has been imparted during the last three years and the current year in these institutes;

(c) the extent of success in terms of percentage likely to be achieved in setting up of enterprises by the individuals trained in entrepreneurship development;

(d) whether the success rate in the said programme is low; and

(e) if so, the reasons therefor and the efforts made to increase the same by the Government/Institutes?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP
(SHRI RAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a): There is a network of 30 MSME-Development Institutes, 28 Branch MSME-Development Institutes, 4 Regional Testing Centres (RTCs), 7 Field Testing Stations (FTSs), 2 MSME Training Institutes, 1 MSME-Technology Development Centre (Hand Tools) and 18
Autonomous bodies which include 10 Tool Rooms (TRs), 6 Product-cum-Process Development Centres (PPDCs) & 2 Central
Footwear Training Institutes (CFTIs), functioning under office of DC-MSME. Besides this there are 3 National Entrepreneurship &
Business Development Institutes, 41 Multi Disciplinary Training Centres (MDTCs) of Khadi and Village Industries Commission (KVIC), 7 Technical Service Centres and 60 Technology Incubation Centres of National Small Industries Corporation (NSIC), Training Centres of Coir Board and Mahatma Gandhi Institute for Rural Industrialization (MGIRI) providing skill development training at all India level.

(b): The number of persons trained under entrepreneurship development training in aforesaid institutions are given below:

Year   ersons trained

2011-12  4,63,810
2012-13  5,51,309
2013-14  6,07,253
2014-15  3,65,894
(upto Jan 2015)

(c) to (e): All efforts are made to increase the success rate for setting up of enterprises by the individuals trained under the entrepreneurship development programmes.
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